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Via FedEx Overnight Delivery

To: Burton W. Wiand, Receiver
c/o Maya M. Lockwood, Esquire
WIAND GUERRA KING P.L.

3000 Bayport Drive

Suite 600

Tampa, FL 33607

Subject: Proof of Claim Forms Enclosed

. ECAME.
Enclosed are subject forms, CLR)M Nﬂm
1. Vernon M. Lee, IRA VAL 44b4
2. Vernon m. Lee, IRA VIC A65
3. VernLee, IRAVICR 4462
4. Vernon M. Lee, ROTH IRA VICR 456
5. Vern Lee, Trust VIC 4”3
6. Vernon M. Lee, Trust SCP 4‘77
7. Nancy E. Lee, Trust SCP 4 2'7
8. Nancy E. Lee Trust VIC 430

Also enclosed is my letter relative to my Proof of Claim Forms in light of the most recent data
prepared by Riverside Financial Group. Please respond to this letter either to me or to my
lawyer Michael Addison.

A draft work copy has been retained by Vernon M. Lee should you have any questions.
Thank You,
Vernon M. Lee

8/31/10
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462 VIC, 463 VIC, 464 VAL, 465 Vic, 466 VICR and 467 SCP Claims Plus Traders DKT 25 Pages 34,35 &36

L L

Claimed per  Claimed Per
Actual Gains  Actual gains Claimed Per
Claimed Per Per Table 1 Per Table 1  Actual Gains Per Claimed per
Claimed per Vernon Lee IRS Receiver Receiver Receiver RFG Receiver DKT From Claims Withdrawals
_ Claim Receiver  K-1's ~ Repo 1 5 Report 6 "Report 25 = inExhibitG after 2006
482 Seed6s See’65 Seez | See®s5 = SegR65  -5343262.10 $186 737.90  $0.00
483 $250 ,000. 00 -$199,089.00 . -$31,348. 56 : -$48,543.00  -$304,228.71 ~ $100,000. 00 $250 000. 00 $0.00
464  $93,262.00 0. 00% $0.00 %000  $0.00 - $143 262.10 ~ $93,262.10 $0.00
465 $186,738.00  -3152,695.00  $59756.53 ~ $44,853.91  -$77,431.00 = $530,000.00 ~ $0.00  $310,000.00
466 | $338,085. 62 -$196,317.00 | ] $47,937. 92 ) $36 847.41 L -$126 683.89 . $550,000.00 $3§@8§ 62 7$350 000.00
467 -$200 000 00 -$329, 290 OO -$212 303. 16 -$21 3 519.72 3 -$400 79463 -$100, 000.00 -$200 000.000 $0.00
- TIC34 $277, 492 64 $0. 00 ) $277 492 64 $277 492 64 ) W§2j7_4_‘9_2 64 $277 492,54 $277,492. 54 ) $0.00 B
I VTIC 35 .;$211 91747743‘ B $0.00 o -$211,914. 43 -$211,914.43 -$211,914.43 -$211, 914,43 -$211 914, 43 , $0.QO__ﬂ
 TIC36 $7342449 @ $0.00 . $73424.49 . $73,42449  $73,42449 $73,424.49 37342449 $0.00
. a%%%g R LOAI2L0., . o]
~ Total $807 088. 32 -$877,391.00 P ; -$41,358.70 | -$770.135.53 81, 019,002.60 | $807,088.22 ; $660,000.00
Totral -TIC_$668,085. 62 -$877 391.00 | -$1;.é 957.27 ~ -$180,361.40  -$909,138.23 j '$880,000.00 56‘68,085.62 T

K-1 dlscreprancy? ) -
h 1999 | have checks and memo whlch says $150 000 was deposuted into TIC page 34 and $35 000 into TIC 36 mdncat g K1 may be 2 wrong |

T T ‘ T T T I - . x'

- - - . ——

Notes
| Receiver declares it Ponzi from 1999 therefore no gains. Recelver has not venf ed Ponzi.
Vernon M.lee out of Valhallain2002 | L
Vemon M. Lee out of Traders Investment Club  (TIC) in May 2003 |
* From Receivers 1st -5th Reports Page 15, Table 1 (Note 2000, 2001, 2002 are omitted) FMV of Moody Investments pmutted
~ “*From Recievers 6th Report Page 15, Table 1 ( note 1999 -2003 added) FMV of Moody Investments omitted.

-

*** RFG data omits FMV of Moody Investments estimated for $1-6 million per year resulting in inaccurate unmeanmgful negatwe data.

TIQ TRADE2s TwmvesrmenT Gl
TiC  gams from J00LS Ki's egualed B Lo0,a24

(e ,ﬁ{gﬁw
MMM?;- Tt%
 AHLOLAINS —TIC

(LG TI1C 0CLountn ) §{~C1Y-}'§ s \gbbi\/) 2003, I\j() OTHEL PAES ?ﬂO\,h&E'D,
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TIC Vernon M. Lee IRA-Page 34 of 36 DKT 25

“*Deposits are verified by checks or memos.

o Recelvers 1st -11th Reports do not | mclude Traders gams or losses for 2 anLyears,

*+ RFG data omits TRADERS and FMV of Moody Investments estimated for $1-6 million per year resultmﬂ inaccurate negatlvé data.

‘Adjusted
Actual Gains Contributions K-1 EOY Adjusted Actual Gain
as % of verified but K-1 Reported Reported K-1 K-1Reported Actual RFG Actual Calculated
Year ;. Reported* notin K-1** Begin Value Value Contribution K-1 Withdrawal Gain Gain®*  Gain%***  RFG*"
1999  nr $150,000.00 0 /$318,590.14 $209,703.00  $0.00  $108,887.00  na  unk ]
20000 nr . $0.00 $318,590.00 ' $301,340.00  $0.00  $125,000.00 ' $107,750.00 na unk . unk
2001 or - $0.00 | $301,340.00, $203,043.00, $0.00  $150,000.00 = $51,703.00 ma  unk  unk
2002 ar _ $0.00 3203 048.00 $251,314.00  $0.00 $0.00 ~$48,266.00 na  unk unk
2003° nr | $0.00 $251,304.00  $0.00 '$0.00  $262,196.00 ~ $10,881.00 na  unk unk
2004 o 000%  na ) - _unk o
2005, or | 000% . na . _unk
1 "$150,000.00 | $359,703.00 | $537,196.00 f $327,487.00  unk - -
Statements o S
mon M. Lee out of T @gers_ |_r12_QQ3_Recenver uses IRS 1065 data in DKT 25 for pages 34-36.. ‘ ]
iver Page 34 Of 36 states $75,000 Distribution when K-1 states $125,000 in 2000 and does not recogmze ‘check deposits in1999. |
Ceiver declares it Ponzi from 1999 therefore no gains. Receiver has not verified Ponzi. 77 Gams, aﬁgé Pk :@[{.@ will ﬁ@ c]a, méd.
f ! Pef Receiver -
(see I will Claim
L _Summary ~~ statements) PeriRSK1s =~ = = PerRFG*™
. ... . _ _._ . |ToalContribution | $209,703.00 " $356,703.00 ' _ D
T "1 Total Gains ~ $0.00 Per Ponzi. $327,487.00 | ]
L . TofallnvestmentBasis - $209,703.00 A $687,190.00 L ]
] - T __Total Withdrawal ~ ' "$487,19554 $537,1%600 =~ T T
‘ Net Investment Basis | $277,492.54 | -$149,994.00
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Vernon M. Lee IRA — Traders

DEPOSITS
Date Amount Deposit to
1999 v" $209,703.00 Traders

mq Ch 1269 hev

VO Loge 00,000
Total Deposits™ ‘% $209.703.00
Vit 7
) . \'I_0 o 9
DISTRIBUTIONS Lamirrd SLis $6, 000
Date /\& Amount Distribution From
2000 1283000 $75,000.00 Traders
2001 $150,000.00 Traders
2003 $262,195.54 Traders
Total Distributions $487,195.54
FALSE PROFITS $277,492.54

YA 127,4a2.5¢
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TIC Vernon M.Lee IRA-Page 3rof 36 DKT 25

" Adjusted
Actual Gains Contributions K-1 EQY Adjusted Actual Gain
as % of verified but K-1 Reported Reported K-1 K-1Reported Actual RFG Actual Calculated
Year Reported® notin K-1** Begin Value Value Contribution K-1 Withdrawal Gain Gain®*  Gain% ***  RFG***
1999 nr 0 ' - %000 | . na unk
2000 nr $000  $0.00 $112 507. 00 $75,000.00  $0.00 7 '$37,597.00 na unk  unk
2001 nr $0.00  $112,597. 00 $321,513. 99 $150,000.00  $0.00 ‘ $58,916.00 na unk unk
2002 nr . $0.00  $321,513. 00 ' $394,655.00 $0.00  $0.00 . $73,142.00 na unk  unk
2003 nr $0.00  $394,655.00 $0.00 $0.00 $425 012.00 ' $30,358.00  na unk unk
2004 nr  000% = na - - ' i unk
2005 or 000%  na B S L - unk
- $0.00 ' ©$225,000.00 $i2’5.’012.0’0’"”’*5"2‘00’.013.00,? Cunk
| Statements o S i

| Vemon M.Lee out of Traders in 2003. Receiver uses IRS 1065 K-1 data in DKT 25 for pages 34-36.

ver Page 35 Of 36 states $13,085.57 Distribution when K-1 states $425,012.29 in 2003. $411,926.67 is a deposit into 466 from Traders when closed.

Receiver subtracts $211,914.43 from $550,000 i in proof of Claim 466 While | claimed $411,927 as a deposit from Traders in K-1 for Roth
lecelver declaresblt Ponzi from 1_99“9‘therefore no galns Recerver has not verified Ponzi. Therefore Gains until proven faise will be Claimed.

' Per Receiver |
(see i will Claim

s o S Summary ) , statements)  PerIRSK-1's
| L B o Total Contnbutaon . $225,000.00 | $225,000. 00 R

S o | Total Gains | . $0.00 Per Ponzi| $200,013.00 L
B e Total Investment Basrs o $_225 QOQ 00 | $42501300 !
| ) Total Withdrawal i - $13,085. 57 ~$425,012. 00 o -

o - - Net Investrnent Basrs - -$211,914. 43 -$1.00 -
Notes ) o

M Recelvers 1st-11 th Reports do not lnclude Traders galns or losses for any years

“Deposnts are verified by ¢ checks or memos.

*** RFG data omits TRADERS and FMV of Moody Investments estimated for $1-6 million per year resultlng in inaccurate

negefiQeiem. '
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Vernon M. Lee Roth IRA - Traders

Case 8:10-cv-00210-EAK-MAP Document 25 Filed 01/06/11

Page 35 of 36

Hole

Deposit to v

Traders ~
Traders

Distribution From

DEPOSITS
Date Amount
2000 $75,000.00
2001 $150,000.00
R4 —Apr—hesr— T 0k
Total Deposits $225,000.00
DISTRIBUTIONS
Date Amount
2003 425,012 T $13085.57
Ty 4
;”,Z%%?LZ 7
Total Distributions $13,085.57

FALSE PROFITS

pade

H1,926.6 ¢

$(211,914.43)

35
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TIC Vernon M.Lee IRA-Page 34 of 36 DKT 25 ) B ) ,
Adjusted
Actual Gains Contributions K-1 EOY Adjusted Actual Gain
as %of  verified but K-1Reported Reported K-1 K-1Reported Actual  RFG Actual Calculated
Year . Reported® notin K-1** BeginValue ~ Value  Contribution K-1Withdrawal. ~ Gain  Gain*  Gain%**  RFG™"
1999 nr $35,000.00 0 318590.14  $25,297.00 $000  $10,835.00 na . unk B
2000 . nr . 3000  $318,590.00 . $301 ,340.00  $50,000.00 $0.00  $39,050.00 . na unk  unk
2001 nr ' $0.00  $301,340.00 $251,304.00  $0.00  $120,00000 ' $17,05300  na _  unk "~ unk
2002 nr  $0.00 $20304800 $000  $000  $0.00  $528700  na  unk unk
2003 nor 000 [$251,304.00] $0.00 . $0.00 | $2872100 | $1,19900 | na unk _ unk
2004 e 000% @ oumk
2005, ar  000% oM@ . unk -
: : : Y . :

‘ . $3500000 . ~$110,297.00  $148,721.00 L 1 $73,42400 unk e
‘Statements ‘ e e
-\ Vemnon M.Lee out of Traders i in 2003. Recelver uses IRS 1065 K-1 data in DKT 25 for pages 34-36. B

‘ ! i )
?celver declares it Ponzu from 1999 therefore no Lns Receiver has not venﬁed Ponzi. Therefore ‘gains until proven false wnII be included in Claim.
! 1 x
| Per Receiver
! | ‘ | | (see - 1 will Claim |
e Summary B ~___statements) . PeriRSK-1's jgr RFG ***

[ L B Total Contribution , $75,297.00 | $110,297.00 © N S

! : o T Total Gains ~:$0.00 Per Ponzl, $73,42400 e
N 7 Total Investment Basis 1 $75297.00 | $18372900

LT T T T TowiWithdrawal | $148,721.49 ] $148,72100 T T

I _ Net Investment Basus 1 $73 424, 49 : -$35 000 00 ; S o
Notes, | ~ B R -~

- - Recelvers 1st 11 th Reports do not include Traders gains or losses for any years -

~ **Deposits are verified by checks or memos. o
** RFG data omits TRADERS and FMV of Moody Investments estimated for $1-6 million per year resulting in inaccurate negatnve data.




Case 8:10-cv-00210-EAK-MAP Document 25 Filed 01/06/11 Page 36 of 36

Vernon M. Lee Trust - Traders

DEPOSITS
L .
p e Date Amount Deposit to
s
Kl 1999 e $25,297.00 Traders
K 2000 449 Mar Moy S ggq 000,00 Traders
Total Deposits $75,297.00
DISTRIBUTIONS
Date Amount Distribution From
K1 2001 $120,000.00 Traders
Koy 2003 $28,721.49 Traders
Total Distributions $148,721.49
FALSE PROFITS $73,424.49

/% 28,4244
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L PROOF OF CLAIM FORM
i

| SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, Neme and address of Claimant

; Plaintift, (Pleasa print or type):

e .

(ARmUR NADEL, SCOOP CAPITAL, LLC, SCOOP Account Name: Vern Lee, IRA
- MANAGEMENT, INC., Fungd Name: VICR

'. Defendants,

| SCOOP REAL ESTATE, LP., VALHALLA INVESTMENT | Mr. Vem Lee

i PARTNERS, L P., VALHALLA MANAGEMENT, INC., 1299 N Tamiami Tl #526

{ VICTORY IRA FUND, LTD., VICTORY FUND, LTD., Sarasola, FL 34238

{ VIKING IRA FUND, LLC, VIKING FUND, LLC, AND
. VIKING MANAGEMENT, LLC,
Refief Defendants.
1
| Case Number: 8:09-CV-06087-T-26TBM
{ U.S. District Court Middle District of
5 Florida (Tampa Division)

The Honorable Richard A. Lazzara of the United States District Court, Middle District of Florida, entered Orders
appointing Burton W. Wiand as Receiver of SCOOP CAPITAL, LLC; SCOOP MANAGEMENT, INC.. SCOOP REAL
ESTATE, L.P.; VALHALLA INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P.; VALHALLA MANAGEMENT, INC.: VICTORY FUND, LTD.:
VICTORY IRA FUND, LTD.; VIKING IRA FUND, LLC; VIKING FUND, LLC; VIKING MANAGEMENT, LLC; VENICE JET
CENTER, LLC; TRADEWIND, LLC; LAUREL MOUNTAIN PRESERVE, LLC; LAUREL PRESERVE, LLC: THE
MARGUERITE J. NADEL REVOCABLE TRUST UAD 8/2/07; THE LAUREL MOUNTAIN PRESERVE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC.. THE GUY-NADEL FOUNDATION, INC.; LIME AVENUE ENTERPRISES, LLC; A VICTORIAN
GARDEN FLORIST, LLC; VIKING OIL & GAS, LLC; and HOME FRONT HOMES, LLC (individually, “Recaivership
Entity,” and collectively, “Receivership Entities"). On April 21, 2010, the Court issued an Order establishing a Claim Bar
i mmmﬁmmmmmmammmmmmmmwm inorderto

be eligidle to raceive a distribution from the Receivership Entities’ assets, you must complete and retum this Procf of
Claim Form and, if applicable, provide the requested documentation, so that it is recgived on or before Saplambar 2,
mo.maumw.mw.m.domyaﬂ.mcw.&wm.mmKimP.L.MMM
Dzive, Sufte 609, Tampa, Flerida 33607. The proper filing of this completed claim form may entitie you (0 receive 3
distribution from the Receivership. Aliered forms wil not be sccepied.

lTMinfomaﬁonpmvidedinmismofofC!aimFamwmbeusedtowwlahmﬂisuMMitmy.mme

i Receivership. The Receiver has the right to dispute and/or verify any information you have provided in order to

;, determine the proper distribution amount, if any, to which you may be entitied. The Receiver further has the right to

! amend any information he may have provided as to your Net Investment Amount. By identitying and providing a Nst

| Investment Amount for an account the Raceiver does not walve any right to (1) deny, contest the validity of, or
Amount,

3 otherwise object to a claim or (2), it warranted, amand the providad Not investment

IMPORTANT INFCRMATION TO READ PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THIS FORM

ANY PERSON OR ENTITY SUBMITTING THIS PRCOF OF CLARA FORM SUBMITS TO THE EXCLUSIVE
JURISDICTION GF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDOLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA FOR
ALL PURPOSES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, AS TO ANY CLAIMS, OBJECTIONS, DEFENSES, OR
| COUNTERCLAIMS THAT COULD BE OR HAVE BEEN ASSERTED BY THE RECEIVER AGAINST SUCH
! CLAIMANT OR THE HOLDER OF SUCH CLAIM IN CONNECTION WITH THIS RECEIVERSHIP, INCLUDING
THOSE ARISING OQUT OF (1) ANY DEALING OR BUSINESS TRANSACTED BY OR WITH ANY
RECEIVERSHIP ENTITY OR (2) ANY DEALING OR BUSINESS TRANSACTED THAT RELATES IN ANY WAY
TO ANY RECEIVERSHIP PROPERTY. FURTHER, CLAIMANTS WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL WITH
' RESPECT TO SUCH CLAIMS, OBJECTIONS, DEFENSES, AND COUNTERCLAIMS. IF THIS GOMPLETED
FORM, SIGNED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, IS NOT RECEIVED BY THE RECEIVER AT THE ABOVE-
REFERENCED ADDRESS BY SEPTEMBER 2, 2010, YOU WiLL BE FOREVER BARRED FROM ASSERTING
ANY CLAIM AGAINST THE RECEIVERSHIP ENTITIES' ASSETS AND YOU WILL NOT BE ELIGIBLE TO
|___RECEIVE ANY DISTRIBUTIONS FROM THE RECEIVER.

2%
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Genaral instructions:

You must answer each and every question. Please answer each question as fully as possible. if you neas
additional space to compiete an answaer, please attach a separate shest of paper and indicate the numbero
the question for which you are providing the additional information. if the question does not apply to you
please write “notapplicable.” Do notwrite “NA,” “N/A™ or the like. the answaer to the question is “no” o
“none,” please answer as such. .

‘I — e

Full name of person completing this form. V/é:.t.l‘::s:-..- N e

If this form is being complated on behalf of a person or entity other than the person listed in question 1, pleast
provide the nama of the person or entity with an interest in the Receivership Entities' assats.

Mo Aeveacre =

if this form is being completed on behalf of an entity, please provide the full name of the entity and ail ofits trustees
officers, directars, managing agents, shareholders, partrers, beneficiaries, and any other party with an interest is
the entity. t RN

NI i vl e L E_.

Current address and4waneoﬁz qynhef, yd of Wf’ s ing this form.

]
——— ')

SAer o e [ 34235

——

A4 22 L "o

e,

cwmwmmnmﬁmmmmmmmmmﬂmmmpemﬁwm
(it different from answer to question 4).

PP Bep o re el

-

vaidemmailingpdc!reswhgmyou(orthepelsu#ermyonwhosebehaﬁyouareacﬁm)authorizelhereoeip

awmmmmmmmmmmm.mmmpmwmnmeym Ri

yourrespomuhiklytoadviseuueReq?Tferofa?} to this address after the submissicn of this form.
408 /1 H VIEE 1 o

G e Ly BA2zQ

Please refer to Exhibit A attached to this decument. if sufficient information is available, this Exhibit provides the
fonowingirrfo:maﬁonformeidenﬁﬁad‘mmt‘(l)metotammumimesm:Q)MWamoumreceiMaM(a
the Net investment Amount. - Iif you reeeivadﬁmdsunrelatedtomimemminan‘awomt‘(fmexamle
incentive fees), those amounts will also sppeer in the attached Exhibit. Do the amounts listed in the Exhibi
mratetyreprasemthemomtdminmlmmmmunmmmmMammawm
funds you received from the Receivership Entities? Failure to respond to this question will mean that you agree wiit
the amounts listed in the Exhibit.

Yes é No.

ﬂmansmdmmdomhawhmmmmqmmamd&

R L O Tx amemrmm s e
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i10. Was any

o.. weasepmmemmnowmgmmmmonmgammgyowuwesmmmmwim.pﬁnm@.anywmm
and attach copies of all checks, bank or other financial account statements, invoices, wire transfer confirmations
and ather documents relating to your answer:

1¥ investment in ot with the Receivership Entiies: ~ €ef &00e K a.ﬂfk’" &
totaled $367, 743 (343,252 + 26,2015 ( Ah TRA T/ i DL
‘ wasmadecn_! 221 /2002  (date); —e. o P
through a check (or wire transfar) made payable to j@@f JANC7, "+ Yand’drawn on account numbe
EE £ wih _ SEE XK1 (donity  fnancial  instition).  fo
ses ¥y (identify the purported fund or cther entity through which your investmentin arwit

the Receivership Entities was made).

lfapplicable.z”hvastme}bworwﬂhmeRwaivaszEnﬁﬁes A Ses T!}{D(Z,\, 292
b RS ? N 725 )~ Iz y ‘?35> ¢ h/ I \':’.-‘ -
totaled § K BMr3221=112,628 ¥ 2% ( @SI%-.‘?\/ oo

was made on 2 (date); - Tith > Vigged
through a check (or wire transfer) made payable %oi’iﬂ ")@5{%‘»:( Sand drawn on account numbe
e Al with B 1Dt ("—wm,‘ financial institution); fo
€= KN, (identify the purported fund or cther entity through which your investment in or wit
the Receivership Entities was made).

It additional investments were made, plaase altach a separate sheet identitying (1) those amounts, (2) thedates o:
which they were made, (3) the payee (or racipient) of the check (or wire transfer), (4) the account number an:

financial institution halding the account, and (5) the furd or o ¥ h which tnvestmenti
| orwith the Receivership Enites was made. SEE% ) QE’%W&"" your '

Total-emount you are claim inves ¢ 473}1,243.4 %
S Y DL ITINg I tves: %‘HE R Saes g T A s
o vou Sver BT oy i B EREL, a i =2
9. Have you ever any unt a Entity, either as a distribution on your investment ot fo
any other reason? Yes No. If yes, please provide the following information for ead
amount received, and copies of all chacks, bank or cther financial account statements, wire transfe
: confirmations, and other documents relating to your answers.
Date Amount PayoriPayee of checkiwire )
A '4{3’;9“ D:539.9D !@,) !_E_§= T SyE K.
B . % AT 129,050,460 Veaw Leg
c. 11/ . 2o 129,032.99 Viar 2 €
L 1/2 5 DR PRI ¥ Ruvcane NN ERE
E. /25,23 PP E
r ), [
any amounts ware recei
those amaunts, the dates on which they were received

~ ol smountyou are claimjng you racetyed
into this account transfened

Yes No. Ifyas.pbasendemﬁymedateofanysud\mnsfer(s).meammname(s)am

4“8



ummmmmmwmmmmm.mu&mmmm
andthenameoﬂheinveslnw:tclubfmmmhidﬂhefundsmmm

12 Havewuﬁ!adorothem’secomnenoedanymm. arharations,adions.oroﬂmproeeedmgs; or made any
demands against any persen or entity, retating in any way to your investment in or with any Receivership Entily,
including against (i) financial institutions; (1) employees, officers, directors, representatives, other investors, or
sharehoMelsofanyRe?fvemip Entity; (ﬁi)hmkersoragants;or(‘w)anyoﬂwpersonmmtﬂy?

Yes ¢ No.

nmwmmmmmmmaMMdmymmm.mm
pmoeedingsordemandsﬂnwouhaveﬁted. made or otherwise commenced. Please include the name of the

14, Didyoumceiveanyﬂdngofmnomermnmym yRemivershipEnﬁtyatanypoimtintime(fmexamm.l
fax machines, shares af steck)? Yes No. lfyesp!easeadanhfywhatyourecemdﬁom
whcm,andthedateonwhichyoureeewedit.

15, ldenﬁfyy%rpri wnagpetson(s)atmaRecaivetsrﬁpEnﬁ&es
\ IQ-T- Jl\‘ ‘:"—"- éI

16 meydherenmbymorthaﬁmofanyR Emityofanyoneelsematedwﬂha
R any accountant (such as Michael . lawyer (such as lawyers associated with
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EXHIBIT A

AccountNsme:  Vem Lee,IRA " NP
Fund Name: VICR Q¥

Amount Invested: $0.00
Total Payments: $530,000.00
Net investment Amount: * $0.00

THE RECEIVER I1IAS PROVIDED THE ABOVE INFORMATION BASED UPON
DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE TO HIM. THESE FIGURES ARE BELIEVED TO BEACCURATE
AND REASONABLE CONCLUSIONS. PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THE ABOVE
AMOUNTS. IF THE NUMBERS PROVIDED ARE NOT CONSISTENT WITH YOUR
RECORDS, ITIS YOUR OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE TRUE AND CORRECT INFORMATION
TO THE RECEIVER. IF YOU CONFIRM THAT THE ABOVE AMOUNTS ACCURATELY
REPRESENT THE AMOUNT INVESTEDINTO AND ALL AMOUNTS RECEIVED FROM THE
AROVE-NAMED ACCOUNT AND ANY OTHER FUNDS YOU RECEIVED FROM THE
RECEIVERSHIP ENTITIES, YOU ARE DOING SO UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY.

BY IDENTIFYING AND PROVIDING THE ABOVE FIGURES, THE RECEIVER DOES NOT
WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO(1) DENY, CONTEST THE VALIDITY OF, OR OTHERWISE OBJECT
TO A CLAIM OR, (2) IF WARRANTED, AMEND ANY OF THE PROVIDED FIGURES.




»

: Piease provide the tollowing informaton regarding yout investment in or with. o interest n any Recewership b nhty
and attach copes of all checks. bank or ather financial account statements. invaices wite transte: confemanens
_and other documents relating to your answer

a}"‘mvesmnt n ot with the Recesvership Entites L . . 41
wtated § /0,722, 39 '1'9“"""7 PN P R Y I A
was made on _{? ‘2 f‘)»— (date): S
- Y SY BALIEA
thlouqh a check to:wzreiransfer)madepayableto Wl CT}[;_; "j':‘ * ~at and drawn on account nunibe

Wt __ ldentfythe purported tund or ather entity through which your investment i or wet
the Receivership Entites was made)

. a,,_t... e . with -e£ < («dentfy fmancial wvistituton).  to
t

o
.:apmxcamnﬁ“unvestmentmqrmhmeReoewersmpEnuues e 9
wasmate an T =] *;‘}_'f' (date), ) - o . ;
'hrough a check (or wire ranster) madepayableto \f‘ DM o N _‘_‘:i“__j A0 drawn v Gt aanibe
— L wah _ i __ tdentty hnancat ashuben:
':: L .. (dentify the purported fund or other entity through winch yaut mvestinent in o we

the Recewetship Entiies was made)
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BURTON W. WIAND, RECEIVER FOR

VALHALLA INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P.
VIKING FUND, LLC
VIKING IRA FUND, LLC
VICTORY FUND, LTD.
VICTORY IRA FUND, LTD.

and SCOOP REAL ESTATE, L.P.
June 4, 2010

Mr. Vern Lee

1299 N Tamiam Td #526

Sarasota, FL. 34238

Re:  Account Name: Vem Lee, IRA
Fund Name: VICR
Dear Mr. Lee:

I am writing to you as the Court-appointed Receiver for the above entities and the ather
eatities sct forth below. On January 21, 2009, the Securities and Exchange Commission (“*SEC™)
swed Arthur Nadel; Scoop Capital, LLC; Scoop Management, Inc.; Scoop Real Estate, L.P.
(*SCP™); Valhalla Investment Partners, L.P. (“VAL™); Valhalla Management, Inc.; Victory IRA
Fund, Ltd. (“VICR™); Victory Fund, Ltd. (*VIC™); Viking IRA Fund, LLC (“VIKR™); Viking
Fund, LLC (*VIK™); and Viking Management, LLC and requested that the Court appoint a
Receiver for all of the foregoing except Arthur Nadel. The Court placed the entities into
receivership, and 1 was appointed Receiver. By several subsequent Orders, the Court expanded
the Receivership to include: the Venice Jet Center, LLC; Tradewind. LLC; Lauwrel Mountain
Preserve, LLC; Laurel Preserve, LLC; Marguerite J. Nadel Revocable Trust UAD 8/2/07; Laurel
Mountain Preserve Homeowners Association, Inc; the Guy-Nadel Foundation; Lime Avenue
Enterprises, LLC; A Victorian Garden Flarist, LLC; Viking Oil & Gas, LLC; and Home Front
Homes, LLC. All of the entities and trust in receivership are hereinafier referred to collectively
as the “Receivership Entities.”

In order to distribute assets of the Receivership Entities, the Court has established a
claims process, approved a proof of claim form and set a claim bar date. Enclosed is a Notice of
Deadline Requiring Filing of Proofs of Claim On or Before September 2, 2010 (the “Notice™)
and the Proof of Claim Form. These documents may also be found on the website 1 created,
www.nadelreceivership.com. The Notice and Proof of Claim Form will provide you with
information regarding the claims process and instructions for filing your claim. Mest
importantly, to have your claim considered, you MUST submit a completed and signed Proof of
Claim Form or a form that conforms substantially to the attached Preof of Claim Form and that
provides responses to all of the questions in the Proof of Claim Form, so that it is received on or
before September 2, 2010 at the address provided in the Proof of Claim Form and Notice.

3000 Baxeaat DRIVE | SUITE 600f Tamea, Fl. 33607
TELEPHONE (813) 347-5100 | FAX(313) 347-5198 | waracpadeireceivership com
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To the extent appropriate, 1 have included the total Amount Invested, Total Payments and
a Net Investment Amount for the above account on the Exhibit A attached to the enclosed Proof
of Claim Form. The Amount Invested reflects all amounts contributed to this account. Total
Payments includes all payments made to you or to others in connection with the above account,
regardless of how those payments were characterized. The Net lnvestment Amount is calculated
by subtracting Total Payments from the Amount Invested. If you received more in Total
Payments than you invested for this account, the Net Investment Amount for this account will be
reflected as zero. If you invested more than you received in paymems, a positive Net Investment
Amount will be reflected. For example, an account that had a total investment of $100,000 and
in connection with which $50,000 in payments were made would have a Net Investment Amount
of $50.000. Conversely. an account that had a total investment of $100,000 and in connection
with which $150,000 in payments were made would have a Net Investment Amount of 2ero.

The identification of a positive Net Investment Amount on the exhibit to the enclesed
Proof of Claim Form does not mean that particular account has a valid claim or that you will
receive the amount or a percentage of the amount identified. For instance, if you have multiple
accounts, | may determine to offset amy losses in one account with gains in another accoumt.
Further, I reserve the right to object to the validity of amy claim notwithstanding the
identification of any such amount.

If you have multiple 2ccounts, you will receive a Proof of Claim Form for each account.
You must return a completed and signed Proof of Claim Form for each account to preserve all of
your claims. Failure to timely retum a completed and signed Proof of Claim for an account will
forever bar any claim related to that account.

I have tried to make the claims process as simple and nonintrusive as possible. | must
ensure, however, that only legitimate claims are submitted to the Court for approval. The claims
process and Proof of Claim Form are designed to achieve this objective. Please be truthful in
submitting your claim. You must swear under penalty of perjury that the claim you submit is
true and correct.

My goal, of course, is to maximize the amount of distributions to legitimate investors and
creditors of the Receivership Entities. At this point, it is still too early to predict how much
money will ultimately be available for distribution. In addition, the amount of your recovery (if
you have a legitimate and allowed claim) will depend on the total amount of filed and allowed
legitimate investor and creditor claims. We will not be able to determine the total amount of
allowed claims until after the claim bar date and the resolution of any claim disputes.

3000 BAYPURT DRIVE | SUWTE 600 | TAMPA. FL 33607
TELEFRONE (313) 347-5100 | Fax (813) 347-5198 | wwx madelreccivership.com
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Sincerely yours,
Burton W. Wiand
MML/car
Enclosures
Copies Provided To:

Michael C. Addison, Esquire
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